1 2 3 4 5	2016 RES-360 AWARDING 2017 JOURNEY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER, INC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACTS DCDHS – ACS, BPHCC & CYF DIVISIONS		
6 7	The purpose of this resolution is as follows:		
8 9 10	To award the professional service POS contracts to Journey Mental Health Center, Inc. for 2017: The Journey Mental Health Center, Inc. provides a wide range of mental health services to families and individuals with mental health and/or alcohol and drug abuse issues. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the professional service contracts listed below be awarded for the period January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017 in amounts not to exceed as follows:		
11 12 13			
14 15 16 17			
18 19 20		stract Amount \$12,150,747	
21 22 23 24 25 26	Children, Youth, and Families Division: Journey Mental Health Center, Inc.	stract Amount \$3,009,120	
	Badger Prairie Health Care Center: Journey Mental Health Center, Inc.	stract Amount \$166,500	
27 28 29 30		THER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk are norized and directed to sign the awarded contract agreements on behalf of ity.	
31 32	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the payment for the first month of each professional service contract identified above be authorized at this time.		